2023-2024
Spring Sports
Schedule

HOME EVENTS IN BOLDFACE LETTERS
* SCHEDULE SUBJECT TO CHANGE -

ATHLETIC DIRECTOR — Rob Wegner « LOUPLATTE CONFERENCE

SIHPAWIS
WILDCATS

School Colors - Blue and Gold
Admission:

Varsity Adults $6.00 — Students $5.00
Jr. High, Freshmen & Reserve Games all $4.00

Cheerleaders Free (in uniform)

Student Activity Pass $30.00 & Adult Activity Pass $50.00 & Family Pass $175

Girls/Boys Varsity Track Baseball
Thursday, Mar. 21 .......c.ccce.e.. MAM. Arcadia/Loup City Invite [| SATURDAY, MAR. 16......10AM/3PM (V) (TRI).... LIN. CHRISTIAN/MAX.
THURSDAY, MAR. 28 ............... 2PM.....eeeeene ST. PAUL INVITE || Thursday, Mar. 21............... 4:30/6:30PM (VIJV).............. Adams Central
Tuesday, Apr. 2.......cccevvveerenne, TPMo Adams Central Invite || Saturday, Mar. 23 ............... 1BPM (V) (THi) v Seward/Aurora
Friday, Apr.12 ..o TPM e, Central City Invite || MONDAY, MAR. 25............ 4:30/6 PM (VIJV) ......ooevinnnns CENTENNIAL
Monday, Apr. 15......ccovviviriinns 4PM..coiciieeiein, Ord (JV Only) Invite || TUESDAY, APR. 2......... 4:30/6:30 PM (VIJV)............ C.CITY/CENTURA
Thursday, Apr. 18........cccccevnenee. TPM e Gibbon Invite | THURSDAY, APR. 4.........4:30/6 PM (VIJV)......ccevvvvriiiiiiiinnnn WAYNE
Monday, Apr. 22...................... TBA.....ccvvvee Central NE Track Meet MONDAY, APR. 8......... 4/5:30 PM (V/JV)..........BANCROFT-ROSALIE
Friday, Apr. 26......................... 3PM......... LP Conf. Meet @ Wood River || Tuesday, Apr. 9.............. 4:30/6:30 PM (VIJV).....eeiiiiiin Twin River
Thursday, May 2............ccceueuee. 2PM. .o Ord Invite || Tuesday, Apr. 16............. 4:30/6:30 PM (VIIV)......ovvvnnnnn. C.City/Centura
Thursday, May 9............ccceenne. TBA. o Districts TBA || Thursday, Apr. 18 ........... 4:30/6:30 PM (VIJV) ..o Fairbury
Fri./Sat., May 17 & 18............... TBA....ccviiie. State Track @ Omaha || THURSDAY, APR. 25......4:30/6:30 PM (VIJV).......cccooriurenenn. AURORA
TUESDAY, APR. 30.......4:30/6:30 PM (VIJV).....ccovuenee. Adams Central
Thur-Sat., May 2-4..........ccccceune. TBA.......... DISTRICTS................ TBA
Saturday, May 11.................... TBA.......... STATE........cceiviin, TBA
Boys Golf Girls Tennis
Tuesday, Apr. 2 ......ccccovvvrenenne. 10 AM Lo, Ord Invite || Wednesday, Mar. 20.................. 12PM. s York Tri.
MONDAY, APR. 8. ......c.cooerenenenee APM ... ST. PAUL TRI. || Monday, Mar. 25....................... TPM. Crete Dual
Monday, Apr. 15 ... 10AM L, Central City Scramble [} Tuesday, Apr. 9 ......ccccovvvivene, 12PM. e Holdrege Tri.
THURSDAY, APR.18 ........ccceene. IAM ... ST. PAUL INVITE || Thursday, Apr. 11 ..o OAM. oo Adams Central
Tuesday, Apr. 23........cccoveemeerreeneenn. 9 AM. K. Catholic Inv. @ Meadow Lark Hills || Monday, Apr. 15 ........ccccccveuennae 4PM. i Kearney Catholic Dual
Friday, Apr. 26 .......ccoocveerneininnn. IAM o Centura Invite [ Monday, Apr. 22....................... 9:30AM.....coii, GISH Tourn
Tuesday, Apr. 30 .....coceveirein 9AM ............. GICC Invite @ Indianhead || Thur.-Fri., May 16-17............... TBA. . State
Thursday, May 2.........ccccceeevevenee. TBA e Conf. @ Indianhead
Tuesday, May 7 ........ccccoevvrvnenne. 10 AM. e, Fullerton Invite
Thursday, May 9.................... 830 AM......oo Minden Invite
Mon-Tue., May 13-14................... TBA Districts @TBA
Tue-Wed., May 21-22................ TBA .o State

Follow St Paul Wi ildcats...

St Paul Public Schools Website: www.stpaulpublicschools.org
Our YouTube Channel: www.youtube.com/user/saintpaulpublicne
Facebook Page: www.facebook.com/stpaulpublicschools

Twitter: @ SPWildcatsNE

Instagram: @stpaulwildcats

COACHING STAFF

ALhIetiC DIr€CION.......ceiiiiieieiiiiie e Rob Wegner
Head Boys GOIf .......ooveiii e Rick Peters
Head TracK........cccvvevvviiiiiieieeiieee e, Matt Koehn-Fairbanks
Asst. Track: .....coovvevviinis Devin Solko, Stacey Keller, Libby Beck,

Autumn Wegner, Christine Thede
Head Baseball ..........ccooooviiiiiiii e, Branden Lemburg
Asst. Baseball.................ooovii, Jim Sake & Scott Heater

Head Tennis........ccccoeeveevinenecennenn, Megan Stapel & Shelly Hueftle



http://www.stpaulpublicschools.org/
http://www.youtube.com/user/saintpaulpublicne
http://www.facebook.com/stpaulpublicschools

